
GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY 
SECTOR 16C, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110 078 

RAST 
UNIVERSITY 

F.No.1(4X7/2022/P-11/ 606 Dated: 24 August, 2022 

SCHEDULE OF INTERVIEW FOR TIHE POST OF MEDIA COORDINATOR 
With reference to University Employment Notice dated 17.03.2022, uploaded on University Website for 

appointment to the post of Media Coordinator on Contract basis, the interview will be held as per following 
schedule. 

Date Post Reporting time Total Candidates 

06.09.2022 (Tuesday) Media Coordinator 9:00 AM 15 

List of Candidates: 
S.No. Name of Candidates Father's Name/ Husband's Date of Birth 

Name 
Sh. Roop Ram Redhu 
Sh. Bhoodev Prasad Sharma 
Sh. Gian Kaushik 

Divyani Redhu 
Varun Kumar Sharma 

Geetanjali Kaushik 
Harender Nagar 
Tanika Arora 
Rajesh Ranjan Singh 
Pankaj Pal 
Shikha Mehmi 

Shrinath Dixit 
Garmia Lamba Vij 
Himanshi Gupta 

Aklavya Bhatnagar 
Gaurav Nagpal 
Rajneesh 
Neelakshi Chawla 

Sh. Lokesh Nagar 
Sh. Divesh Bhatia 

Sh. Prabhu Nath Singh 
Sh. Shobharam 
Sh. Ashok Kumar 
Sh. Vishwanath Dixit 
Sh. Sourabh Vij 
Sh. Pankaj Gupta 
Sh. R P Bhatnagar 

Sh. Ashok Kumar Nagpal 
Sh. Raj Kumar Garg 

Sh. Ashok Chawla 

01.03.1991 
26.07.1987 

24.04.1995 
20.08.1988 
20.10.1990 
06.03.1987 
28.09.1998 
02.08.1993 

04.01.1986 
14.10.1989 
04.09.1995 
17.01.1998 
16.09.1983 
13.03.1973 

10. 

| 11 
12 
13. 
14. 

15. 15.04.1997 

Seminar Hall, 1 " Floor Admin Block, 
Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, 
Sector-16 C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078 
(Nearest Metro Station-Dwarka Sector-14) 

Venue 

Important Information for the candidates: 

1. The interview call letter has been sent separately to candidates on their mail 
2. Candidates are advised to report for interview as per above date and time. 

3. The eligibility of candidates will be based on their qualifications, experience etc. as per recruitment 

rules. Hence, candidates are advised to ensure about their eligibility before attending the interview. If 

on serutiny it is found that candidate is not eligible, he/she will not be allowed to appear in interview. 
The interview shall be conducted for only those candidates who are found to be eligible after 

document verification. 
The candidates are advised to carry the copy or the interview letter sent at their mail before attending 

the interview. 
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5. The candidates are advised to bring all original certificates regarding age, qualification, experience, 

and other testimonials for verification along-with one additional set of self attested copy of the same 

while reporting for the interview. 

6. The retired officers should carry the copy of last pay, vigilance clearance and PPO. 

7. The working ofticers, who have applied on deputation, should bring NOC issued by their parent 

department. 
8. No request for change in date, time and venue of interview will be entertained. 

9. For any query candidates can mail at recruitment@ipu.ac.in 

10. Candidates are also advised to go through University website for any update regarding date, time, etc. 

before attending the interview. 

Note: 
The Candidates are requested to follow the Covid-19 appropriate behavior during interviewe 

(R.C. Kesarwani) 
Deputy Registrar (Recruitment) 

Copy to: 

1. Head (UITS) GGSIP University, with a request to upload on University's website. 

2. Guard File 
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