

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY

SECTOR 16C, DWARKA, NEW DELHI - 110 078

F.No.1(4)(7)/2022/P-III/606

Dated: 24th August, 2022

SCHEDULE OF INTERVIEW FOR THE POST OF MEDIA COORDINATOR

With reference to University Employment Notice dated 17.03.2022, uploaded on University Website for appointment to the post of Media Coordinator on Contract basis, the interview will be held as per following schedule.

Date	Post	Reporting time	Total Candidates
06.09.2022 (Tuesday)	Media Coordinator	9:00 AM	15

List of Candidates:

S.No.	Name of Candidates	Father's Name/ Husband's Name	Date of Birth
1.	Divyani Redhu	Sh. Roop Ram Redhu	01.03.1991
2.	Varun Kumar Sharma	Sh. Bhoodev Prasad Sharma	26.07.1987
3.	Geetanjali Kaushik	Sh. Gian Kaushik	24.04.1995
4.	Harender Nagar	Sh. Lokesh Nagar	20.08.1988
5.	Tanika Arora	Sh. Divesh Bhatia	20.10.1990
6.	Rajesh Ranjan Singh	Sh. Prabhu Nath Singh	06.03.1987
7.	Pankaj Pal	Sh. Shobharam	28.09.1998
8.	Shikha Mehmi	Sh. Ashok Kumar	02.08.1993
9.	Shrinath Dixit	Sh. Vishwanath Dixit	04.01.1986
10.	Garmia Lamba Vij	Sh. Sourabh Vij	14.10.1989
11.	Himanshi Gupta	Sh. Pankaj Gupta	04.09.1995
12.	Aklavya Bhatnagar	Sh. R P Bhatnagar	17.01.1998
13.	Gaurav Nagpal	Sh. Ashok Kumar Nagpal	16.09.1983
14.	Rajneesh	Sh. Raj Kumar Garg	13.03.1973
15.	Neelakshi Chawla	Sh. Ashok Chawla	15.04.1997

Venue

Seminar Hall, 1st Floor Admin Block, Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University,

Sector-16 C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078 (Nearest Metro Station-Dwarka Sector-14)

Important Information for the candidates:

- 1. The interview call letter has been sent separately to candidates on their mail.
- 2. Candidates are advised to report for interview as per above date and time.
- 3. The eligibility of candidates will be based on their qualifications, experience etc. as per recruitment rules. Hence, candidates are advised to ensure about their eligibility before attending the interview. If on scrutiny it is found that candidate is not eligible, he/she will not be allowed to appear in interview. The interview shall be conducted for only those candidates who are found to be eligible after document verification.
- 4. The candidates are advised to carry the copy of the interview letter sent at their mail before attending the interview.

KC. Kneward 24, 08, 2025

- 5. The candidates are advised to bring all original certificates regarding age, qualification, experience, and other testimonials for verification along-with one additional set of self attested copy of the same while reporting for the interview.
- 6. The retired officers should carry the copy of last pay, vigilance clearance and PPO.
- 7. The working officers, who have applied on deputation, should bring NOC issued by their parent department.
- 8. No request for change in date, time and venue of interview will be entertained.
- 9. For any query candidates can mail at recruitment@ipu.ac.in
- 10. Candidates are also advised to go through University website for any update regarding date, time, etc. before attending the interview.

Note:

The Candidates are requested to follow the Covid-19 appropriate behavior during interview

Deputy Registrar (Recruitment)

Copy to:

- 1. Head (UITS) GGSIP University, with a request to upload on University's website.
- 2. Guard File